

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: Contempt Case Nos.1155 & 1199 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	06.03.2026	<u>CVBR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026 in C.C.No.1155 of 2025</u> This application is filed seeking to permit the Petitioners herein/Proposed Petitioner Nos.2 to 4, who are legal heirs of the deceased-petitioner as Petitioner Nos.2 to 4 in the Contempt case. Heard. Perused the record. In view of the submissions made and the reasons stated in the accompany affidavit, this application is allowed. Registry is directed to carryout necessary amendment. <u>C.C.Nos.1155 and 1199 of 2025</u> It is submitted by the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue that the respondent-Sri Prateek Jain, has been transferred. It is further submitted that in pursuance of the Endorsement Nos.E2/1439/2025 and E2/1159/2025 dated 24.02.2026, the matter is now pending before the Chief Commissioner of Land Administration (CCLA).	

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to implead the present incumbent in the office of respondent and also the Chief Commissioner of Land Administration (CCLA), Hyderabad as party respondent in the Contempt Cases. List on 13.03.2026. SCS CVBR,J	