

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: C.C.Nos.1155 & 1199 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	10.07.2026	<u>CVBR,J</u> This Court on 26.03.2026 allowed I.A.No.2 of 2026 in C.C.No.1155 of 2025 and I.A.No.1 of 2026 in C.C.No.1199 of 2025 which were filed seeking to implead the Chief Commissioner of Land Administration (CCLA) and the District Collector as respondent Nos.2 and 3, respectively. Today, when the matter is taken up for hearing, the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue appearing for the respondents submitted that necessary instructions have been issued to the District Collector for implementation of the orders dated 10.02.2025 passed by this Court in W.P.No.30639 of 2024 and sought two weeks time. In view of the above submissions, list on 31.07.2026 “For Compliance”. <u>CVBR,J</u> Bw	