

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: C.C.Nos.1155 & 1199 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
09.	14.08.2026	<u>CVBR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2026</u> IN <u>C.C.No.1155 of 2025</u> This application is filed seeking to dispense with the presence of the petitioner herein/respondent No.3 in C.C.No.1155 of 2025 today i.e., on 14.08.2026. Heard. Perused the record. Having regard to the submissions, this application is allowed and presence of the respondent No.3 is dispensed with for today. <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> IN <u>C.C.No.1199 of 2025</u> This application is filed seeking to dispense with the presence of the petitioner herein/respondent No.3 in C.C.No.1199 of 2025 today i.e., on 14.08.2026. Heard. Perused the record. Having regard to the submissions, this application is allowed and presence of the respondent No.3 is dispensed with for today. <u>C.C.Nos.1155 & 1199 of 2025</u> List on 21.08.2026. (B/o) Bw <u>CVBR,J</u>	